
IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI 
 

F.No. 72(LAN-UP.)/110/Comp./DHC/No.929. 
Date:-26.12.2011. 

 
Tender Notice No. DHC/10G LAN in place of existing LAN & Wi-Fi/2011-12 

Last date for obtaining the Tender: 13.01.2012 
 
 This Court intends to award the following work: 
 
(i) Design, Supply, Installation, Commissioning, Operations & Maintenance of 

10gbps LAN network (approx 855 access points).  
 
 Interested firms having requisite experience in dealing with such LAN Projects, 
have their own managed service centre in Delhi and have direct authorisation from the 
Original equipment manufacture for selling the components, may obtain the detailed 
tender document containing eligibility criteria, Project Profile and Scope of work and 
other instructions from AOJ (Sty.) on payment of Rs.1,000/-. 
 
(ii) Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Wi-fi networking for Block A and 

Extension Blocks. 
 
 Sealed tenders are invited from reputed firms for the supply, installation and 
maintenance of Wi-fi networking for Block A and Extension Blocks, using the currently 
available best secured Wi-Fi protocol at approximate 75 (Seventy Five) Access points 
(APs) and the Client as well for authentication and encryption such as WPA2/802.11i. 
These protocols shall take care of the need for authentication, authorization and 
encryption. Better solutions available in the market should be adopted. The bid should 
contain (1) E.M.D. of Rs. 50,000/- (2) Techno-Commercial bid and (3) Price Bid. The 
bidders will have to give demonstration/presentation of unit detailing the specification of 
their unit before a Committee on a given date at the cost of bidder. Price bid of only those 
bidders shall be opened whose bids are technically found suitable by the Committee. 
 
  Survey (if required) of current lay out can be made on any day between 11:00 
a.m. to 4:00 p.m. from 02.01.2012 to 13.01.2012 with the assistance of  Mr. Sarsij 
Kumar, System Analyst / technical staff. 

 
 Delhi High Court reserves its right to cancel the ‘Tender’ without assigning any 
reasons (s) thereof. 

 

  
Sd/- 

(Girish Sharma) 
Registrar (Computerization) 

For Registrar General 


